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Dear friends, 

I am pleased to invite you to the annual conference of the World Endoscopic Spine Society 

2024 & 1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave to be held in Delhi from 16th to 

18th February 2024. The scenario of spine surgery is fast changing with surgeons and 

patients both opting for minimal to very minimal access surgical interventions, as the time of 

recovery needs to be shortened for the patient so does the incision for the surgeon. While 

there is a multitude of systems available to the surgeon to this purpose the training 

opportunities for the same are however lacking. 

The focus of this conference will be on minimal access spine surgery specifically on 

DESTANDAU and UBE techniques with informative lectures, presentations, live surgeries and 

hands on cadaveric workshop. All aspects of percutaneous and minimal access spine 

surgeries will be discussed and showcased by the faculty. This will be a perfect opportunity 

to learn from the masters of the trade and other noted luminaries from the field. I would 

encourage my colleagues and fellow spine surgeons to participate in this conference, to 

share their experiences with all as well as enrich their own surgical wisdom. 

New Delhi the conference venue city and capital of India offers an amalgamation of distinct 

cultures. The city offers multiple site seeing options of ancient and medieval monuments 

forts and fortresses.

Looking forward to see you all in Delhi in February 2024! 
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CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

thDAY I: 16  FEBRUARY 2024

LIVE SURGERIES
Venue: Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi

ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES 

 ENDOSCOPIC LUMBAR AND CERVICAL DISCECTOMIES 

 INTERLAMINAR, TRANSFORAMINAL 

 ARTHROSPINE AND UBE PROCEDURES 

 ENDOSCOPIC DECOMPRESSION LUMBAR CANAL STENOSIS/ FORAMINAL STENOSIS 

 REVISION ENDOSCOPIC DISCECTOMY PROCEDURES 

 DISC REPLACEMENT 

LAUNCH OF 3-D OPERATING SUITE

OBSERVE SURGERY IN THE LATEST 3-D FORMAT 

thDAY II: 17  FEBRUARY 2024

GUEST PRESENTATIONS 
Venue: Hyatt Centric, Janakpuri, New Delhi

DIDACTIC LECTURES FOCUSSING ON ALL ASPECTS OF MINIMAL ACCESS AND 

ENDOSCOPIC SPINE SURGERIES PRESENTED BY MASTERS AND PIONEERS OF 

TECHNIQUE WITH REGIONAL FOCUS. 

INTERACTIVE AND EXPERT PANEL DISCUSSIONS, PROBLEMATIC CASE PRESENTATIONS

VIDEO SESSIONS WITH HOW I DO IT THEME, COMPLICATIONS AND THEIR PREVENTION, 

INNOVATIONS AND WHAT THE FUTURE HOLDS

FREE PAPER AND POSTER PRESENTATION 

STAR STUDDED INTERNATIONAL AND NATIONAL FACULTY 

LISTEN TO EXPERTS RECOUNT THEIR EXPERIENCES

LISTEN, WATCH, QUESTION, LEARN AND IMPROVE YOUR TECHNIQUE 
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CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

thDAY III: 18  FEBRUARY 2024

CADAVERIC WORKSHOP 
Venue: Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi

HANDS ON TRAINING FOR INTERLAMINAR PROCEDURE

DESTANDAU TECHNIQUE FOR LUMBAR AND CERVICAL DISCECTOMY 

AND DECOMPRESSIONS 

DEDICATED MASTER FOR EACH TABLE WITH EXPLANATORY PRESENTATIONS  

DEMONSTRATION OF TECHNIQUE AND HANDS ON TRAINING 

WITH ONE-TO-ONE INTERACTION 

4 TO 6 CADAVERIC STATIONS 

PAPER AND POSTER PRESENTATION

 Abstracts are invited for presentation of free paper of seven-minute 

duration

 Poster exhibit along with five-minute presentation on topics within 

field of endoscopic and minimal invasive spine surgery.

 The top two presentations in both the categories will be awarded.

 All abstracts to be submitted in English in standard format not 

exceeding 300 words to wesscon2024@gmail.com

 Registration for the conference is must for consideration of the 

abstract for paper/poster presentation screening and selection of the 

abstracts by the scientific committee shall be final 

 Last date for submission of abstract is 30/01/2024 
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PATRONS 

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

CORE COMMITTEE

Dr A K Jain 

Dr Amit Shrivastava 

Dr Ankit Khurana 

Dr Anubha Singh 

Dr Apoorva Dua 

Dr Atul Vaish 

Dr Ajay Gandotra 

Dr Amit Sharma

Dr Gopal Goel

Dr Havind Tandon 

Dr Hemant Bansal 

Dr Jujhar Singh

Dr Karun Jain 

Dr Kunal Aneja

Dr Kulbhushan Kamboj 

Dr Pramod Saini 

Dr Rahul Khare 

Dr Ravi Chauhan

Dr Rajesh Arora 

Dr Ravi Chauhan

Dr Rohan Sinha 

Dr Rohan Tiwari 

Dr Samarjeet Singh 

Dr Samarth Mittal 

Dr Sameer Mehta 

Dr Sandeep Kumar

Dr Saurabh Kapoor 

Dr Siddhartha Sinha

Dr Shikhar Singh 

Dr Sudeep Jain 

Dr Sumant Sinha

Dr Tankeshwar Baruah 

Dr Vikram Jain 

Dr Vineet Arora 

Dr Vivek Jangira

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 
Dr Anil Jain 

Dr Arun Bhanot 

Dr Gurinder Bedi

Dr H S Chhabra 

Dr Mohinder Kaushal 

Dr P C Dey 

Dr R Kanojia 

Dr Shrinivas M Rohidas

LIVE & CADAVERIC WORKSHOP COMMITTEE 
Dr Vedpal Yadav

Associate Professor Orthopaedic, at Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi
Coordinator, Cadaveric Workshop
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Mrs Rekha Dixit 
Vice Chairperson, Jaypee Hospital

Noida

Dr (Prof) Poonam Narang
Dean, Maulana Azad Medical College 

New Delhi

Dr (Prof) Vinod Kumar Dr Monu Singh
Director Orthopaedics 

Jaypee Hospital

Noida 

Dr Abhishek Kashyap

ORGANIZING CHAIRMAN ORGANIZING SECRETARY COORGANIZING SECRETARY 

Director & Head Dept 

Of Orthopaedics, MAMC 

New Delhi

Professor, Orthopaedics

MAMC

New Delhi 

Dr Saurabh Kapoor

DOA COORDINATOR

Director  

Delhi Centre for Advanced 

Spine Surgery, New Delhi
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Dr Abhishek Kashyap  Delhi 

Dr Anand Naik  Delhi 

Dr Anil Jain Delhi 

Dr Ankur Nanda  Delhi

Dr Kumar Anupam  Bihar 

Dr Anurag Gupta  Delhi 

Dr Arun Bhanot  Delhi 

Dr Ashish Dagar  Delhi

Dr Arvind Kulkarni  Mumbai 

Dr Arvind Malhotra  Chandigarh 

Dr Dinesh Ratnani  Noida

Dr Dheeraj Bhateja  Gurugram

Dr Deep Sharma  Pondicherry 

Dr Gururaj Sangondimath  Delhi

Dr Harnarayan Singh  Gurugram 

Dr Hitesh Garg  Delhi

Dr H S Chhabra  Delhi

Dr Jitesh Manghwani  Delhi

Dr K L Kalra  Delhi 

Dr Kamran Farooqui  Delhi 

Dr M Srinivasan  Kanyakumari 

Dr Malcolm Pestonji  Mumbai 

Dr Manoj Sharma  Delhi

Dr Mohinder Kaushal  Chandigarh 

Dr Monu Singh  Delhi 

Dr Mukul Kaushal  Chandigarh 

Dr Neeraj Yadav  Gurugram

Dr Neeraj Jain  Delhi 

Dr Neeraj Gupta  Gurugram

Dr P C Dey  Bhubaneshwar 

Dr Pankaj Anand  Delhi 

Dr Pramod Saini  Noida 

Dr Puneet Girdhar  Delhi

Dr R S Chahal  Delhi 

Dr Rajat Mahajan  Delhi

Dr Rajesh Verma  Gurgaon 

Dr Rohan Sinha  Noida 

Dr Rakshit Srinivasa  Bangalore

Dr Rohit Jindal  Chandigarh 

Dr Sachin Borkar  Delhi 

Dr Satnam S Chabra  Delhi 

Dr Saurabh Rawall  Delhi

Dr Saurabh Kapoor  Delhi

Dr Saurav Chachan  Gurugram

Dr Sudhir Dubey  Gurugram 

Dr Shankar Acharya  Delhi 

Dr Shrinivas M Rohidas  Kolhapur 

Dr Sudeep Jain  Delhi 

Dr Sumit Sinha  Delhi 

Dr Tankeshwar Baruah  Delhi 

Dr Tarun Suri  Delhi

Dr Umesh Srikantha  Bangalore 

Dr Vedpal Uadav  Delhi

Dr Vikas Tandon  Delhi

Dr Vinesh Senan  Idukki  

Dr (Prof) Vinod Kumar  Delhi

Dr Jean Destandau 
France 

Dr Abdul Halim Yusof 
Malaysia 

Dr Rully Hanafi Dahlan
Indonesia

Dr Amit Thapa 
Nepal

(Online)

Dr Byapak Paudel 
Nepal 

Dr Onimisi Salami 
Nigeria

Dr Dhira Atman 
Indonesia 

Dr Sameh Elmorsy Hassan 
Egypt 
(Online)
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CONFERENCE NON RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE

CATEGORY
EARLY BIRD

(Up to 30 Dec 2023)
STANDARD

(Up to 30 Jan 2024)
LATE & SPOT

SPINE SURGEON

POST GRADUATE

SPOUSE/ACCOMPANYING PERSON 

FOREIGN DELEGATE

10000 INR

5000 INR

5000 INR

200 USD

300 USD   

12000 INR

6000 INR

5000 INR

250 USD

15000 INR

7500 INR

6000 INR

260 USD

Conference Registration include – Conference Registration Fees, Registration Kit, Lunch on 16th & 17th February 2024, Gala Dinner on 17th February 2024

CONFERENCE  RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE - I

CATEGORY
EARLY BIRD

(Up to 30 Dec 2023)
STANDARD

(Up to 30 Jan 2024)
LATE & SPOT

DELEGATE - TWIN SHARING 

DELEGATE - SINGLE

DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON 

FOREIGN DELEGATE - SINGLE

FOREIGN DELEGATE  -TWIN SHARING 

PG STUDENT – SINGLE 

PG STUDENT – TWIN SHARING

37000 INR

40000 INR

45000 INR

600 USD

500 USD

32000 INR

29000 INR

40000 INR

43000 INR

48000 INR

650 USD

550 USD

35000 INR

32000 INR

43000 INR

46000 INR

51000 INR

700 USD

600 USD

38000 INR

35000 INR

Conference Registration include – Conference Registration Fees, Registration Kit, Lunch on 16th& 17th February 2024, Gala Dinner on 17th February 2024

(3 nights: 15th, 16th, 17th February 2024 Include CME Registration Fees and Accommodation at venue Hotel)

CONFERENCE  RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE - II

CATEGORY
EARLY BIRD

(Up to 30 Dec 2023)
STANDARD

(Up to 30 Jan 2024)
LATE & SPOT

DELEGATE - TWIN SHARING 

DELEGATE - SINGLE

DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON 

FOREIGN DELEGATE - SINGLE

FOREIGN DELEGATE  -TWIN SHARING 

PG STUDENT – SINGLE 

PG STUDENT – TWIN SHARING

33000 INR

36000 INR

41000 INR

500 USD

400 USD

28000 INR

25000 INR

36000 INR

39000 INR

44000 INR

550 USD

450 USD

31000 INR

28000 INR

39000 INR

41000 INR

49000 INR

600 USD

500 USD

34000 INR

31000 INR

Conference Registration include – Conference Registration Fees, Registration Kit, Lunch on 16th& 17th February 2024, Gala Dinner on 17th February 2024

(2 nights: 16th & 17th February 2024 Include CME Registration Fees and Accommodation at venue Hotel)

CADAVERIC WORKSHOP REGISTRATION 

CATEGORY
EARLY BIRD

(Up to 30 Dec 2023)
STANDARD

(Up to 30 Jan 2024)
LATE & SPOT

SPINE SURGEON

POST GRADUATE

FOREIGN DELEGATE

18000 INR

10000 INR

300 USD

20000 INR

15000 INR

350 USD

25000 INR

20000 INR

400 USD

• All Fees inclusive of all taxes.
• Registration for CME is must to register for cadaveric workshop.
• Post Graduate students must produce letter from their department HOD.
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REGISTRATION

FOREIGN DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON 350 USD   360 USD   

700 USD   FOREIGN DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON 750 USD   800 USD   

600 USD   FOREIGN DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON 650 USD   700 USD   
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REGISTRATION FORM

BANK DETAILS

Bank DD no  .................................. Dated .................................Amount ...................Drawn on...................................
Cheque / Demand Draft to be drawn in the favour of WORLD ENDOSCOPIC SPINE SOCIETY 
payable at Rajouri Garden, New Delhi

Bank details for bank to bank transfer of registration fees.

For online registration / download registration form visit www.wesscon2024.com
Kindly send your filled form with payment or Email scanned copy of form to secretariat. 

Cancellation & Refund Policy
Cancellation till 10 January 2024 : 25% of registration charges will be deducted.
Cancellation till 30 January 2024 : 50% of registration charges will be deducted.
No Refund will made for cancellation after 31 January 2024 to spot.
All refund will be made after the completion of the conference and will be made through cheque

All communications by email/sins or whatsapp only

Conference Manager
Ms Daljit Sharma Phone No : +91 9877832036
All correspondance to Secretariat Email : wesscon2024@gmail.com

Conference Secretariat
Dr Monu Singh, Organizing Secretary
Director, Department of Orthopaedics
Japyee Hospital, Noida
Phone: +91 9871875876

Account Name: World Endoscopic Spine Society 
Account Number: 7659015305        IFSC Code :  IDIB000R028            BIC Code (Swift):     IDIBINBB
Bank Name: Indian Bank
Bank Address: J 13/11, Patel Market, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi 110027
MICR NO: 110019011             PAN No.: AAAAW6571F

Scan QR for Payment

NEW DELHI
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Registration Category

Residential            Non Residential

CME CME + Cadaveric Workshop

Amount : .................................................. Mode of Payment : .............................................................
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Dr Jean Destandau
Founder President - WESS

Dr Abdul Halim Yusof
Founder Secretary - WESS

Dr Shrinivas M Rohidas
Immediate Past President - WESS

Dr P C Dey
Vice President - WESS

Dr Mohinder Kaushal
President  - WESS

Dr Monu Singh
Secretary - WESS

Dr M Srinivasan
Treasurer - WESS

DELHI ORTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATION OFFICE BEARERS

Dr (Prof) Anil Arora
Past President

Dr Gurinder Bedi 
President

Dr (Prof) Ajay Shukla
President Elect

Dr Havind Tandon
Vice President

Dr Shekhar Srivastav
Hon. Secretary

Dr H S Chhabra 
Editor

Dr Sameer Mehta 
Joint Secretary

Dr Vineet Kr. Arora
Joint Secretary

Dr Sandeep Kumar 
Treasurer

Conference Secretariat
Dr Monu Singh, Organizing Secretary

Director, Department of Orthopaedics, Japyee Hospital, Noida
Phone: +91 9871875876

Email ID: wesscon2024@gmail.com    |     Web: www.wesscon2024.com
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Conference Manager
Ms Daljit Sharma, Phone : +91 9877832036
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