



1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave

🛅 16th, 17th & 18th February 2024 👤 Hyatt Centric, Janakpuri, New Delhi

Theme: Complication Avoidance & Management in Endoscopic Spine Surgery



Academic Partners





www.wesscon2024.com







1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave

MESSAGE

Dear friends,

I am pleased to invite you to the annual conference of the World Endoscopic Spine Society 2024 & 1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave to be held in Delhi from 16th to 18th February 2024. The scenario of spine surgery is fast changing with surgeons and patients both opting for minimal to very minimal access surgical interventions, as the time of recovery needs to be shortened for the patient so does the incision for the surgeon. While there is a multitude of systems available to the surgeon to this purpose the training opportunities for the same are however lacking.

The focus of this conference will be on minimal access spine surgery specifically on DESTANDAU and UBE techniques with informative lectures, presentations, live surgeries and hands on cadaveric workshop. All aspects of percutaneous and minimal access spine surgeries will be discussed and showcased by the faculty. This will be a perfect opportunity to learn from the masters of the trade and other noted luminaries from the field. I would encourage my colleagues and fellow spine surgeons to participate in this conference, to share their experiences with all as well as enrich their own surgical wisdom.

New Delhi the conference venue city and capital of India offers an amalgamation of distinct cultures. The city offers multiple site seeing options of ancient and medieval monuments forts and fortresses.

Looking forward to see you all in Delhi in February 2024!



Dr (Prof) Vinod Kumar
ORGANIZING CHAIRMAN



Dr Monu Singh
ORGANIZING SECRETARY





1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave

CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

DAY I: 16th FEBRUARY 2024

LIVE SURGERIES

Venue: Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi

- ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES
- ENDOSCOPIC LUMBAR AND CERVICAL DISCECTOMIES
- INTERLAMINAR, TRANSFORAMINAL
- ARTHROSPINE AND UBE PROCEDURES
- ENDOSCOPIC DECOMPRESSION LUMBAR CANAL STENOSIS/ FORAMINAL STENOSIS
- REVISION ENDOSCOPIC DISCECTOMY PROCEDURES
- DISC REPLACEMENT
 - ✓ LAUNCH OF 3-D OPERATING SUITE
 - ✓ OBSERVE SURGERY IN THE LATEST 3-D FORMAT

DAY II: 17th FEBRUARY 2024

GUEST PRESENTATIONS

Venue: Hyatt Centric, Janakpuri, New Delhi

- DIDACTIC LECTURES FOCUSSING ON ALL ASPECTS OF MINIMAL ACCESS AND ENDOSCOPIC SPINE SURGERIES PRESENTED BY MASTERS AND PIONEERS OF TECHNIQUE WITH REGIONAL FOCUS.
- INTERACTIVE AND EXPERT PANEL DISCUSSIONS, PROBLEMATIC CASE PRESENTATIONS
- VIDEO SESSIONS WITH HOW I DO IT THEME, COMPLICATIONS AND THEIR PREVENTION, INNOVATIONS AND WHAT THE FUTURE HOLDS
- FREE PAPER AND POSTER PRESENTATION
 - ✓ STAR STUDDED INTERNATIONAL AND NATIONAL FACULTY
 - ✓ LISTEN TO EXPERTS RECOUNT THEIR EXPERIENCES
 - ✓ LISTEN, WATCH, QUESTION, LEARN AND IMPROVE YOUR TECHNIQUE







1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave

CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

DAY III: 18th FEBRUARY 2024

CADAVERIC WORKSHOP

Venue: Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi

- HANDS ON TRAINING FOR INTERLAMINAR PROCEDURE
- DESTANDAU TECHNIQUE FOR LUMBAR AND CERVICAL DISCECTOMY AND DECOMPRESSIONS
 - ✓ DEDICATED MASTER FOR EACH TABLE WITH EXPLANATORY PRESENTATIONS
 - ✓ DEMONSTRATION OF TECHNIQUE AND HANDS ON TRAINING WITH ONE-TO-ONE INTERACTION
 - ✓ 4 TO 6 CADAVERIC STATIONS

PAPER AND POSTER PRESENTATION

- Abstracts are invited for presentation of free paper of seven-minute duration
- Poster exhibit along with five-minute presentation on topics within field of endoscopic and minimal invasive spine surgery.
- The top two presentations in both the categories will be awarded.
- All abstracts to be submitted in English in standard format not exceeding 300 words to wesscon2024@gmail.com
- Registration for the conference is must for consideration of the abstract for paper/poster presentation screening and selection of the abstracts by the scientific committee shall be final
- Last date for submission of abstract is 30/01/2024







1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave

PATRONS



Dr (Prof) Poonam Narang Dean, Maulana Azad Medical College New Delhi



Mrs Rekha Dixit
Vice Chairperson, Jaypee Hospital
Noida

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

ORGANIZING CHAIRMAN



Dr (Prof) Vinod Kumar Director & Head Dept Of Orthopaedics, MAMC New Delhi

ORGANIZING SECRETARY



Dr Monu SinghDirector Orthopaedics
Jaypee Hospital
Noida

CO-ORGANIZING SECRETARY



Dr Abhishek KashyapProfessor, Orthopaedics
MAMC
New Delhi

DOA COORDINATOR



Dr Saurabh KapoorDirector
Delhi Centre for Advanced
Spine Surgery, New Delhi

CORE COMMITTEE

Dr A K Jain	Dr Karun Jain	Dr Sameer Mehta
Dr Amit Shrivastava	Dr Kunal Aneja	Dr Sandeep Kumar
Dr Ankit Khurana	Dr Kulbhushan Kamboj	Dr Saurabh Kapoor
Dr Anubha Singh	Dr Pramod Saini	Dr Siddhartha Sinha
Dr Apoorva Dua	Dr Rahul Khare	Dr Shikhar Singh
Dr Atul Vaish	Dr Ravi Chauhan	Dr Sudeep Jain
Dr Ajay Gandotra	Dr Rajesh Arora	Dr Sumant Sinha
Dr Amit Sharma	Dr Ravi Chauhan	Dr Tankeshwar Baruah
Dr Gopal Goel	Dr Rohan Sinha	Dr Vikram Jain
Dr Havind Tandon	Dr Rohan Tiwari	Dr Vineet Arora
Dr Hemant Bansal	Dr Samarjeet Singh	Dr Vivek Jangira
Dr Jujhar Singh	Dr Samarth Mittal	

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE

Dr Anil Jain	Dr H S Chhabra	Dr R Kanojia
Dr Arun Bhanot	Dr Mohinder Kaushal	Dr Shrinivas M Rohidas
Dr Gurinder Bedi	Dr P C Dey	

LIVE & CADAVERIC WORKSHOP COMMITTEE

Dr Vedpal Yadav

Associate Professor Orthopaedic, at Maulana Azad Medical College, New Delhi Coordinator, Cadaveric Workshop





1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave

INTERNATIONAL FACULTY



Dr Jean Destandau France (Online)



Dr Abdul Halim Yusof Malaysia



Dr Rully Hanafi Dahlan Indonesia



Dr Amit Thapa Nepal



Dr Byapak Paudel Nepal



Dr Onimisi Salami Nigeria



Dr Dhira Atman Indonesia



Dr Sameh Elmorsy Hassan Egypt (Online)

NATIONAL FACULTY

Dr Abhishek Kashyap - Delhi

Dr Anand Naik - Delhi

Dr Anil Jain- Delhi

Dr Ankur Nanda - Delhi

Dr Kumar Anupam - Bihar

Dr Anurag Gupta - Delhi

Dr Arun Bhanot - Delhi

Dr Ashish Dagar - Delhi

Dr Arvind Kulkarni - Mumbai

Dr Arvind Malhotra - Chandigarh

Dr Dinesh Ratnani - Noida

Dr Dheeraj Bhateja - Gurugram

Dr Deep Sharma - Pondicherry

Dr Gururaj Sangondimath - Delhi

Dr Harnarayan Singh - Gurugram

Dr Hitesh Garg - Delhi

Dr H S Chhabra - Delhi

Dr Jitesh Manghwani - Delhi

Dr K L Kalra - Delhi

Dr Kamran Farooqui - Delhi

Dr M Srinivasan - Kanyakumari

Dr Malcolm Pestonji - Mumbai

Dr Manoj Sharma - Delhi

Dr Mohinder Kaushal - Chandigarh

Dr Monu Singh - Delhi

Dr Mukul Kaushal - Chandigarh

Dr Neeraj Yadav - Gurugram

Dr Neeraj Jain - Delhi

Dr Neeraj Gupta - Gurugram

Dr P C Dey - Bhubaneshwar

Dr Pankaj Anand - Delhi

Dr Pramod Saini - Noida

Dr Puneet Girdhar - Delhi

Dr R S Chahal - Delhi

Dr Rajat Mahajan - Delhi

Dr Rajesh Verma - Gurgaon

Dr Rohan Sinha - Noida

Dr Rakshit Srinivasa - Bangalore

Dr Rohit Jindal - Chandigarh

Dr Sachin Borkar - Delhi

Dr Satnam S Chabra - Delhi

Dr Saurabh Rawall - Delhi

Dr Saurabh Kapoor - Delhi

Dr Saurav Chachan - Gurugram

Dr Sudhir Dubey - Gurugram

Dr Shankar Acharya - Delhi

Dr Shrinivas M Rohidas - Kolhapur

Dr Sudeep Jain - Delhi

Dr Sumit Sinha - Delhi

Dr Tankeshwar Baruah - Delhi

Dr Tarun Suri - Delhi

Dr Umesh Srikantha - Bangalore

Dr Vedpal Uadav - Delhi

Dr Vikas Tandon - Delhi

Dr Vinesh Senan - Idukki

Dr (Prof) Vinod Kumar - Delhi





11th Annual Conference of World Endoscopic Spine Society 2024 1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave



REGISTRATION

CONFERENCE NON RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE			
CATEGORY	EARLY BIRD (Up to 30 Dec 2023)	STANDARD (Up to 30 Jan 2024)	LATE & SPOT
SPINE SURGEON	10000 INR	12000 INR	15000 INR
POST GRADUATE	5000 INR	6000 INR	7500 INR
SPOUSE/ACCOMPANYING PERSON	5000 INR	5000 INR	6000 INR
FOREIGN DELEGATE	200 USD	250 USD	260 USD
FOREIGN DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON	300 USD	350 USD	360 USD
Conference Registration include – Conference Registration Fees, Registration Kit, Lunch on 16th & 17th February 2024, Gala Dinner on 17th February 2024			

CONFERENCE RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE - I (3 nights: 15th, 16th, 17th February 2024 Include CME Registration Fees and Accommodation at venue Hotel)			
CATEGORY	EARLY BIRD (Up to 30 Dec 2023)	STANDARD (Up to 30 Jan 2024)	LATE & SPOT
DELEGATE - TWIN SHARING	37000 INR	40000 INR	43000 INR
DELEGATE - SINGLE	40000 INR	43000 INR	46000 INR
DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON	45000 INR	48000 INR	51000 INR
FOREIGN DELEGATE - SINGLE	600 USD	650 USD	700 USD
FOREIGN DELEGATE -TWIN SHARING	500 USD	550 USD	600 USD
PG STUDENT – SINGLE	32000 INR	35000 INR	38000 INR
PG STUDENT – TWIN SHARING	29000 INR	32000 INR	35000 INR
FOREIGN DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON	700 USD	750 USD	800 USD
Conference Registration include – Conference Registration Fees, Registration Kit, Lunch on 16th 17th February 2024, Gala Dinner on 17th February 2024			

CONFERENCE RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE - II (2 nights: 16th & 17th February 2024 Include CME Registration Fees and Accommodation at venue Hotel)			
CATEGORY	EARLY BIRD (Up to 30 Dec 2023)	STANDARD (Up to 30 Jan 2024)	LATE & SPOT
DELEGATE - TWIN SHARING	33000 INR	36000 INR	39000 INR
DELEGATE - SINGLE	36000 INR	39000 INR	41000 INR
DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON	41000 INR	44000 INR	49000 INR
FOREIGN DELEGATE - SINGLE	500 USD	550 USD	600 USD
FOREIGN DELEGATE -TWIN SHARING	400 USD	450 USD	500 USD
PG STUDENT – SINGLE	28000 INR	31000 INR	34000 INR
PG STUDENT – TWIN SHARING	25000 INR	28000 INR	31000 INR
FOREIGN DELEGATE WITH ONE ACCOMPANYING PERSON	600 USD	650 USD	700 USD

CADAVERIC WORKSHOP REGISTRATION			
		STANDARD (Up to 30 Jan 2024)	LATE & SPOT
SPINE SURGEON	18000 INR	20000 INR	25000 INR
POST GRADUATE	10000 INR	15000 INR	20000 INR
FOREIGN DELEGATE	300 USD	350 USD	400 USD

Conference Registration include - Conference Registration Fees, Registration Kit, Lunch on 16th 17th February 2024, Gala Dinner on 17th February 2024

- All Fees inclusive of all taxes.
- Registration for CME is must to register for cadaveric workshop.
- Post Graduate students must produce letter from their department HOD.





1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave

REGISTRATION FURW				
Name :		Institute :		
Designation & Departme	ent :			
Address for Correspond	ence :			
City :	State :	Pincode :		
Tel (O) :	Mobile :	Email :		
Registration Category	1			
Residential Nor	n Residential 🔲			
CME CME + C	adaveric Workshop 🗌			
Amount :	Mode (of Payment :		
	be drawn in the favour of WOR	AmountDrawn of LD ENDOSCOPIC SPINE SOCIETY	on	
	BANK I	DETAILS		

Bank details for bank to bank transfer of registration fees.

Account Name: World Endoscopic Spine Society

Account Number: 7659015305 IFSC Code: IDIB000R028 BIC Code (Swift): IDIBINBB

Bank Name: Indian Bank

Bank Address: J 13/11, Patel Market, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi 110027

MICR NO: **110019011** PAN No.: **AAAAW6571F**

- For online registration / download registration form visit www.wesscon2024.com
- Kindly send your filled form with payment or Email scanned copy of form to secretariat.

Cancellation & Refund Policy

- Cancellation till 10 January 2024 : 25% of registration charges will be deducted.
- Cancellation till 30 January 2024 : 50% of registration charges will be deducted.
- No Refund will made for cancellation after 31 January 2024 to spot.
- All refund will be made after the completion of the conference and will be made through cheque

All communications by email/sins or whatsapp only

Conference Secretariat

Dr Monu Singh, Organizing Secretary Director, Department of Orthopaedics

Japyee Hospital, Noida Phone: +91 9871875876

Conference Manager

Ms Daljit Sharma Phone No: +91 9877832036

All correspondance to Secretariat Email: wesscon2024@gmail.com

Scan QR for Payment









1st Delhi Orthopaedic Association Spine Conclave

WESS OFFICE BEARERS



Dr Jean DestandauFounder President - WESS



Dr Abdul Halim YusofFounder Secretary - WESS



Dr Shrinivas M Rohidas Immediate Past President - WESS



Dr Mohinder Kaushal President - WESS



Dr P C Dey Vice President - WESS



Dr Monu SinghSecretary - WESS



Dr M Srinivasan Treasurer - WESS

DELHI ORTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATION OFFICE BEARERS



Dr (Prof) Anil Arora
Past President



Dr Gurinder Bedi President



Dr (Prof) Ajay Shukla
President Elect



Dr Havind TandonVice President



Dr Shekhar Srivastav Hon. Secretary



Dr H S Chhabra Editor



Dr Sameer Mehta Joint Secretary



Dr Vineet Kr. Arora
Joint Secretary



Dr Sandeep Kumar Treasurer

Conference Secretariat

Dr Monu Singh, Organizing Secretary
Director, Department of Orthopaedics, Japyee Hospital, Noida
Phone: +91 9871875876

Email ID: wesscon2024@gmail.com | Web: www.wesscon2024.com

Conference Manager

Ms Daljit Sharma, Phone: +91 9877832036